
Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List   
Mount Carmel Monastery. 

Sunday 25th August 2024                                                                                                      
Twenty-First Sunday in Ordinary Time 

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.  

FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE 

RECENTLY DECEASED 

• Peggy Dempsey (nee Cleary), Dunganstown 

ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS  

• Eileen & Michael Nolan, Southknock 

• Maggie Nolan, Charleton Hill                                                                                                

              

ANNOUNCEMENTS 

• Wednesday 28th August 2024 -   Parish Monthly Coffee Morning will commence after 10.00am Mass in the 

Sacristy. All Welcome.    

• On Saturday 31st August / Sunday 1st September we welcome The Comboni Missionaries of the Heart of 

Jesus (Verona Fathers) who will be attending weekend Masses.  

• Monday 2nd September - Mass bookings will commence up to and including the month of February 2025.  

• Bethany Bereavement Support Drop in Centre in St. Michaels Pastoral Centre on Thursday 5th of 

September @ 11.00am. 

• Sunday 8th September 2024 -  Closing Ceremony of Our Lady’s Island Pilgrimage with Traditional 

Torchlight Procession @ 7:00pm.  Bus leaving Dunbrody Visitor Centre, The Quay, New Ross @ 4:30pm 

stopping at Ballinaboola.  Please contact New Ross Parish Office to book a seat @ €10.00.  Prior payment 

is required.        

 

 

Date Time   

Sun 25th August  8.00am John Flynn, Mount Elliott 5th Anniversary 

Mon 26th August  8.00am Nickey Murphy, Millbanks Grove, Rosbercon Birthday 

Remembrance 

Tues 27th August 8.00am  Intentions of the people of the Parish 

Wed 28th August 8.00am Thomas & Elizabeth Mernagh & deceased family 

members, Ard Na Greine 

Anniversaries 

Thurs 29th August   8.00am   

Fri 30th August 8.00am  William Merrigan, “The Bungalows”, Cross Street 5th Anniversary 


